
RISULTATI DEFINITIVI Calenda
Italia 

Sovrana

Movimen

to 5S
Lega Fdl Noi

Forza 

Italia
Vita

Impegno 

Civico
Verdi / SI PD +Europa

Unione 

Popolare
Italexit Totale

7,8 1,2 15,4 8,8 26,0 0,9 8,1 0,7 0,6 3,6 19,1 2,8 1,4 1,9 98,3

CLASSIFICA FINALE

Nome Calenda
Italia 

Sovrana

Movimen

to 5S
Lega Fdl Noi

Forza 

Italia
Vita

Impegno 

Civico
Verdi / SI PD +Europa

Unione 

Popolare
Italexit Totale

Classific

a 

Vincitori
Francesco B. 1,6 0,3 1,4 0,2 0,0 0,0 0,1 0,1 0,7 0,9 3,0 0,9 0,5 0,2 9,9 1° Posto

Stefano S. 1,3 0,9 0,9 2,0 0,8 0,6 0,1 0,4 0,8 0,6 1,6 0,6 0,4 1,3 12,3 2° Posto

Roberta R. 3,5 0,2 0,6 2,2 2,5 1,7 0,3 0,1 1,1 0,2 2,1 0,4 1,2 0,1 16,2 3° Posto

Giorgio V. 1,7 0,7 2,4 0,7 2,0 1,1 1,1 0,2 0,4 1,6 1,9 1,7 0,6 1,6 17,7 4° Posto

Pido quello vero 0,8 1,2 2,4 2,2 3,0 1,1 0,9 0,7 0,4 0,4 3,9 0,2 0,4 1,1 18,7 5° Posto

Laura R. 2,0 0,2 2,9 3,5 1,8 0,1 1,1 0,2 0,2 1,6 4,1 1,1 0,1 0,3 19,2 6° Posto

Gianni M. 1,8 0,7 1,4 2,2 3,0 0,1 1,1 0,4 0,1 2,1 3,9 0,8 1,1 1,0 19,7 7° Posto

Dino F.M. 2,1 1,1 0,7 7,0 0,8 0,2 0,2 0,6 0,5 1,0 3,1 0,7 1,3 0,9 20,2 8° Posto

Lucia S. 0,7 0,7 2,9 5,2 1,5 0,8 1,1 0,6 0,9 0,6 2,9 0,3 1,1 1,1 20,4 9° Posto

Riccobea 5,3 0,5 2,8 3,1 4,3 0,4 0,9 1,2 0,0 0,2 0,8 0,3 0,5 1,6 21,9 10° Posto

Stefano P. 0,8 0,2 6,4 2,2 1,0 1,1 4,1 0,3 0,1 0,6 0,9 2,2 0,6 1,7 22,2 11° Posto

Paolo G. 0,8 0,8 4,4 3,2 1,0 1,1 2,1 0,3 1,4 0,4 1,9 1,2 1,6 2,1 22,3 12° Posto

Carmen S. 2,8 0,2 3,4 7,2 1,0 0,1 1,1 0,4 1,4 1,6 0,0 1,2 0,9 2,1 23,4 13° Posto

Alba G. 4,4 0,9 4,2 4,7 0,5 0,7 1,1 0,5 0,2 0,1 5,3 1,0 0,2 1,1 24,9 14° Posto

Paolo Ros. 1,4 1,1 1,7 5,9 5,8 1,1 1,7 0,6 0,9 1,6 1,1 0,4 1,2 1,2 25,7 15° Posto

Alessandro P. 4,8 0,2 0,4 6,2 4,0 0,1 1,9 0,3 0,4 0,6 4,9 1,8 0,4 0,9 26,9 16° Posto

Bea S. 0,8 0,7 1,1 5,7 5,3 1,5 2,4 0,2 0,9 2,1 1,7 4,0 0,2 0,9 27,5 17° Posto

Carmela S. 0,8 0,3 0,4 5,2 4,0 0,1 1,1 0,3 0,4 0,4 0,9 18,2 1,4 0,6 34,1 18° Posto

Edda M. 1,4 1,2 3,8 1,1 2,0 0,7 5,2 0,2 0,3 1,2 9,9 3,7 3,1 0,6 34,4 19° Posto

Cristina S, 0,8 0,8 5,4 6,2 3,0 0,9 3,1 0,7 1,4 1,4 1,1 5,2 3,6 0,9 34,5 20° Posto

Valentina S. 6,3 1,0 0,4 7,2 4,0 0,7 2,9 0,5 0,4 2,4 10,9 1,2 0,6 1,5 40,0 21° Posto

Marina M. 3,8 0,7 7,4 1,2 4,0 0,4 2,1 0,2 5,4 2,4 6,9 5,2 0,6 1,4 41,7 22° Posto

Geppe C. 1,4 0,8 8,4 1,7 5,1 6,2 2,3 0,4 3,7 6,7 2,0 2,8 0,8 1,6 43,9 23° Posto

Paolo R. 5,8 0,7 11,9 6,2 8,0 2,1 5,1 1,3 0,1 1,6 1,1 0,2 1,6 0,9 46,6 24° Posto

Elena M. 2,8 0,2 0,4 11,2 4,0 0,1 1,9 0,4 0,4 0,6 15,9 7,2 3,6 0,9 49,6 25° Posto

Relica 5,7 7,8 1,1 13,9 0,6 2,1 5,1 1,3 1,4 5,4 5,9 0,2 1,6 1,4 53,5 26° Posto

Francesco M. 4,7 1,1 9,6 6,2 13,5 9,1 1,9 3,3 3,4 0,4 5,9 1,2 0,1 0,4 60,8 27° Posto

Raffa M. 3,8 1,8 7,4 2,2 12,0 2,1 4,1 1,3 12,4 5,4 8,1 8,2 4,6 0,1 73,5 28° Posto



PRONISTICI

Nome Calenda
Italia 

Sovrana

Movimen

to 5S
Lega Fdl Noi

Forza 

Italia
Vita

Impegno 

Civico
Verdi / SI PD +Europa

Unione 

Popolare
Italexit Totale

Francesco B. 6,2 0,9 14,0 9,0 26,0 0,9 8,0 0,6 1,3 4,5 22,1 1,9 0,9 1,7 98,0

Laura R. 5,8 1,0 12,5 12,3 24,2 0,8 7,0 0,5 0,8 5,2 23,2 1,7 1,5 2,2 98,7

Cristina S. 7,0 2,0 10,0 15,0 23,0 0,0 5,0 0,0 2,0 5,0 18,0 8,0 5,0 1,0 101,0

Lucia S. 7,1 0,5 12,5 14,0 24,5 0,1 7,0 0,1 1,5 3,0 22,0 2,5 2,5 3,0 100,3

Riccobea 2,5 1,7 12,6 11,9 21,7 0,5 7,2 1,9 0,6 3,8 19,9 2,5 1,9 0,3 89,0

Raffa M. 4,0 3,0 8,0 11,0 14,0 3,0 4,0 2,0 13,0 9,0 11,0 11,0 6,0 2,0 101,0

Elena M. 5,0 1,0 15,0 20,0 30,0 0,8 10,0 0,3 1,0 3,0 35,0 10,0 5,0 1,0 137,1

Pido quello vero 7,0 0,0 13,0 11,0 23,0 2,0 9,0 0,0 1,0 4,0 23,0 3,0 1,0 3,0 100,0

Paolo R. 2,0 0,5 3,5 15,0 18,0 3,0 3,0 2,0 0,5 2,0 18,0 3,0 3,0 1,0 74,5

Paolo G. 7,0 2,0 11,0 12,0 25,0 2,0 6,0 1,0 2,0 4,0 21,0 4,0 3,0 4,0 104,0

Alba G. 3,4 0,3 11,2 13,5 26,5 0,2 9,2 0,2 0,4 3,5 24,4 3,8 1,6 0,8 99,0

Carmela S. 7,0 1,5 15,0 14,0 30,0 1,0 7,0 1,0 1,0 4,0 20,0 21,0 0,0 2,5 125,0

Valentina S. 1,5 0,2 15,0 16,0 22,0 0,2 11,0 0,2 0,2 6,0 30,0 4,0 2,0 0,4 108,7

Dino F.M. 5,7 0,1 14,7 15,8 25,2 1,1 7,9 0,1 1,1 2,6 22,2 2,1 0,1 2,8 101,5

Edda M. 9,2 0,0 19,2 9,9 28,0 0,2 2,9 0,5 0,9 2,4 29,0 6,5 4,5 1,3 114,5

Roberta R. 4,3 1,4 16,0 11,0 23,5 2,6 8,4 0,8 1,7 3,8 21,2 2,4 2,6 2,0 101,7

Stefano S. 6,5 0,3 16,3 10,8 25,2 0,3 8,0 0,3 1,4 3,0 20,7 2,2 1,8 3,2 100,0

Relica 2,1 9,0 16,5 22,7 25,4 3,0 3,0 2,0 2,0 9,0 25,0 3,0 3,0 0,5 126,2

Alessandro P. 3,0 1,0 15,0 15,0 22,0 1,0 10,0 1,0 1,0 3,0 24,0 1,0 1,0 1,0 99,0

Marina M. 4,0 0,5 8,0 10,0 22,0 0,5 6,0 0,5 6,0 6,0 26,0 8,0 2,0 0,5 100,0

Bea S. 8,6 0,5 14,3 14,5 20,7 2,4 5,7 0,5 1,5 1,5 20,8 6,8 1,2 1,0 100,0

Giorgio V. 9,5 0,5 13,0 9,5 24,0 2,0 7,0 0,5 1,0 2,0 21,0 4,5 2,0 3,5 100,0

Carmen S. 5,0 1,0 12,0 16,0 27,0 1,0 7,0 0,3 2,0 2,0 19,1 4,0 0,5 4,0 100,9

Paolo Ros. 9,2 0,1 17,1 14,7 20,2 2,0 6,4 0,1 1,5 2,0 20,2 3,2 0,2 3,1 100,0

Stefano P. 7,0 1,0 9,0 11,0 25,0 2,0 4,0 1,0 0,5 3,0 20,0 5,0 2,0 0,2 90,7

Geppe C. 9,2 0,4 7,0 7,1 20,9 7,1 5,8 0,3 4,3 10,3 21,1 5,6 0,6 0,3 100,0

Gianni M. 6,0 0,5 14,0 11,0 23,0 0,8 7,0 0,3 0,7 1,5 23,0 2,0 2,5 0,9 93,2

Francesco M. 12,5 0,1 25,0 15,0 12,5 10,0 10,0 4,0 4,0 4,0 25,0 4,0 1,5 1,5 129,1



SCOSTAMENTI

Nome Calenda
Italia 

Sovrana

Movimen

to 5S
Lega Fdl Noi

Forza 

Italia
Vita

Impegno 

Civico
Verdi / SI PD +Europa

Unione 

Popolare
Italexit Totale Vincitore

Francesco B. 1,6 0,3 1,4 0,2 0,0 0,0 0,1 0,1 0,7 0,9 3,0 0,9 0,5 0,2 9,9 Vince

Laura R. 2,0 0,2 2,9 3,5 1,8 0,1 1,1 0,2 0,2 1,6 4,1 1,1 0,1 0,3 19,2

Cristina S. 0,8 0,8 5,4 6,2 3,0 0,9 3,1 0,7 1,4 1,4 1,1 5,2 3,6 0,9 34,5

Lucia S. 0,7 0,7 2,9 5,2 1,5 0,8 1,1 0,6 0,9 0,6 2,9 0,3 1,1 1,1 20,4

Riccobea 5,3 0,5 2,8 3,1 4,3 0,4 0,9 1,2 0,0 0,2 0,8 0,3 0,5 1,6 21,9

Raffa M. 3,8 1,8 7,4 2,2 12,0 2,1 4,1 1,3 12,4 5,4 8,1 8,2 4,6 0,1 73,5

Elena M. 2,8 0,2 0,4 11,2 4,0 0,1 1,9 0,4 0,4 0,6 15,9 7,2 3,6 0,9 49,6

Pido quello vero 0,8 1,2 2,4 2,2 3,0 1,1 0,9 0,7 0,4 0,4 3,9 0,2 0,4 1,1 18,7

Paolo R. 5,8 0,7 11,9 6,2 8,0 2,1 5,1 1,3 0,1 1,6 1,1 0,2 1,6 0,9 46,6

Paolo G. 0,8 0,8 4,4 3,2 1,0 1,1 2,1 0,3 1,4 0,4 1,9 1,2 1,6 2,1 22,3

Alba G. 4,4 0,9 4,2 4,7 0,5 0,7 1,1 0,5 0,2 0,1 5,3 1,0 0,2 1,1 24,9

Carmela S. 0,8 0,3 0,4 5,2 4,0 0,1 1,1 0,3 0,4 0,4 0,9 18,2 1,4 0,6 34,1

Valentina S. 6,3 1,0 0,4 7,2 4,0 0,7 2,9 0,5 0,4 2,4 10,9 1,2 0,6 1,5 40,0

Dino F.M. 2,1 1,1 0,7 7,0 0,8 0,2 0,2 0,6 0,5 1,0 3,1 0,7 1,3 0,9 20,2

Edda M. 1,4 1,2 3,8 1,1 2,0 0,7 5,2 0,2 0,3 1,2 9,9 3,7 3,1 0,6 34,4

Roberta R. 3,5 0,2 0,6 2,2 2,5 1,7 0,3 0,1 1,1 0,2 2,1 0,4 1,2 0,1 16,2

Stefano S. 1,3 0,9 0,9 2,0 0,8 0,6 0,1 0,4 0,8 0,6 1,6 0,6 0,4 1,3 12,3

Relica 5,7 7,8 1,1 13,9 0,6 2,1 5,1 1,3 1,4 5,4 5,9 0,2 1,6 1,4 53,5

Alessandro P. 4,8 0,2 0,4 6,2 4,0 0,1 1,9 0,3 0,4 0,6 4,9 1,8 0,4 0,9 26,9

Marina M. 3,8 0,7 7,4 1,2 4,0 0,4 2,1 0,2 5,4 2,4 6,9 5,2 0,6 1,4 41,7

Bea S. 0,8 0,7 1,1 5,7 5,3 1,5 2,4 0,2 0,9 2,1 1,7 4,0 0,2 0,9 27,5

Giorgio V. 1,7 0,7 2,4 0,7 2,0 1,1 1,1 0,2 0,4 1,6 1,9 1,7 0,6 1,6 17,7

Carmen S. 2,8 0,2 3,4 7,2 1,0 0,1 1,1 0,4 1,4 1,6 0,0 1,2 0,9 2,1 23,4

Paolo Ros. 1,4 1,1 1,7 5,9 5,8 1,1 1,7 0,6 0,9 1,6 1,1 0,4 1,2 1,2 25,7

Stefano P. 0,8 0,2 6,4 2,2 1,0 1,1 4,1 0,3 0,1 0,6 0,9 2,2 0,6 1,7 22,2

Geppe C. 1,4 0,8 8,4 1,7 5,1 6,2 2,3 0,4 3,7 6,7 2,0 2,8 0,8 1,6 43,9

Gianni M. 1,8 0,7 1,4 2,2 3,0 0,1 1,1 0,4 0,1 2,1 3,9 0,8 1,1 1,0 19,7

Francesco M. 4,7 1,1 9,6 6,2 13,5 9,1 1,9 3,3 3,4 0,4 5,9 1,2 0,1 0,4 60,8


